Ref No:	e by
DO A : 18   V   18   10 : 0.0	
D.O.A.   28   4   8 - 30   20     I-Motor Claim Form   I-Motor W/O (Wishis to 2 his, 77 this)   I-Motor W/O (Wishis to 2 his, 77 this)   I-Photo Uploaded   I-Photo	i i
I-Metor W/O (Winnis OD Part, TF this)   I-Metor W/O (Winnis OD Part, TF this)   I-Photo Uploaded   Assessment/Survey Report   Ass't Report by Fax/Hand to Owner/Whisp   Fredering Wiksp / INC Assign Wiksp / QW: ( Tel: Fax: Tel: )   Fax: TP Particulars:   Veh No: 95840515   INC ( )/Non-INC ( )   Owner / Driver: ( Tel: )   Confirmed by: ( Date: Time: )   Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%; P: 30-100%]   Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YES ( )/NO ( )   Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )   General Remarks: ( ) Warranty: YES ( )/NO ( )   Towned ( )/Towned In ( ); Invoice: YES ( )/NO ( ); Towing Co: (   Owner/Status (WO): Note-Est. Status (WO): Note-Est. St	
I-Photo Uploaded   Assessment/Survey Report   Ass't Report by Fax/Hand to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	
Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	0.00
TP Particulars:	
Owner / Driver: ( Tel: )   Policy No. ( )   Period. ( )   Cover Type. ( )	2
Date: Time:	
Insured/Driver Liability ( %) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%; P: 30-100%]  Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YES ( ) / NO ( )  Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )  General Remarks: ( ) Walk-In Customer: customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer.  ( ) Yotal Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (  Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788/6616) Date-Vierre Completed Don  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date-Time Actions  NA [80 3   Y =	
Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YES ( ) / NO ( )  Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )  General Remarks: ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repoliter. ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co. (  Remarks: (INC hot line: 67886616): Date & Time Completed: Don 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( ) 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( ) 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date Time Actions    NA   \$0.3   \$1/7	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )  General Remarks:  ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of repairer.  ( ) Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (  Remarks: (INC horline: 67886616)   Date& Firm Completed   Don  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  DateCtimal Actions  NA[80 3 [9] - Actions    NA[80 3 [9] - Actions   Date Actions   Date Actions	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )  General Remarks: ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customers information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer. ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (  Remarks: (INC hotline: 67886616)	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer.  ( ) Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co. (  Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) Date& Turne Completed Don  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date*Time! Actions  NA(SO)   Actions   Actions  NA(SO)   Actions   Ac	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer.  ( ) Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co. (  Remarks: (INC horline: 6788/6616) Date& Time Compile of Don  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  DateTime Actions  NA(80 3   Y 7	7
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (  Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) Date Turno Completed Don  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date Time   Actions    Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions   Actions      Actions   Actions	
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co: (  Remarks: (INC hothne: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Actions    Actions	
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788:6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  NA   80 3   97    Invoice Preparation Checklist (   Ant (5)    Injury:  Date/Time   Actions    1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30): 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100): INC (\$80)  Iver/Owner:   3) TF: Towing Fee	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( ) 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( ) 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Parter Time: Actions  Actions  Invoice Preparation Checklist  Invoice Preparation Checklis	)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( ) 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  Invoice Preparation Checklist  Anc (5)  In Bill  In Actions  In Invoice Preparation Checklist  In Actions  In Ac	by
Injury :	
Injury :	
Invoice Preparation Checklist   Ant (5)	
Invoice Preparation Checklist:   Int Bill	7 F
Inverce Preparation Checklist:   Int Bill	
Inverce Preparation Checklist:   Int Bill	20
Invoice Preparation Checklist:   Int Bill     Interval   Interval   Interval   Int Bill     Interval   Interval   Interval   Int Bill     Interval   Int	
Invoice Preparation Checklist:   Int Bill     Interval   Interval   Interval   Int Bill     Interval   Interval   Interval   Int Bill     Interval   Int	
Invoice Preparation Checklist:   Int Bill     Interval   Interval   Interval   Int Bill     Interval   Interval   Interval   Int Bill     Interval   Int	
1) AR : Accident Reporting (\$30);	Ami (3
2) DA : Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)     iver/Owner:   3) TF : Towing Fee   \$40/\$45     4) FT : Follow-Through Survey   \$120     5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey)   \$30     For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Ian 2005)     6) TR : Re-inspection   \$75     7) N1 : Idae DA + SMRT Survey   \$160     8) NTUC Additional Services:-   OD*   *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance   \$5     *N6: Repair Co-ordination   \$10     *N7: Fost Repair Inspection   \$25     *N7: Fost Repair Inspection   \$25	Add B
A) FT : Follow-Through Survey   \$120	
Solution	
For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003)   6) TR : Re-inspection	
7) N1 : Idac DA + SMRT Survey \$160  8) NTUC Additional Services:-  OD*  *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$5  *N6: Repair Co-ordination \$10  *N7: Fost Repair Inspection \$25	
S) NTUC Additional Services:-   OD*	
*N5: Courtesy Car / Tpl Allowance \$3  *N6: Repair Co-ordination \$10  *N7: Fost Repair Inspection \$25	
*N6: Repair Co-ordination 510  *N7: Fost Repair Inspection 525	
dithre Christiante - 2 100 2 1200 00 72 100 200 00 200 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
2 Mary Mary Collect Excess Coordination 33	
1: TP (N11): TP (N:n INC) against INC \$20	
9) N12: Idne Mobile 30 2 / 3: Invoice dated Fee Charged	

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid,	
AND AND PARTY OF THE PARTY OF T	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/05/2018 18:51
Date Of Accident	28/04/2018 20:00
Exact Location Of Accident	53 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YM8000H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199406736C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67448484
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HINO
Model	HINO XZU700R-HKFMS3
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	B29061028MKC
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHEN ZHOU
Passport No/FIN	G2103119X

 Name of Driver
 CHEN ZHOU

 Passport No/FIN
 G2103119X

 Date Of Birth
 03/02/1980

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 24/10/2012

Driving Experience 5 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90609591

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-90609591

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address 51 UBI AVENUE 1

#01-26 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK

Postcode 408933

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's C

uranas Camasay of Daluaria Oura Vahiala

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES
I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name MACPHERSON NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: BLK 54 PIPIT ROAD #01-82/84 , POSTCODE: 370054 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-7449999 - FAX NO: 65476366

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20180518/2049.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number GBB4051S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

	1 1 1		1.1.1		1 1 1			177		T.I	T	1.1		1	IT	T.	1.	T
1-1-													-1-1		1	-	-	1
						1 !	1	1.	1 1	-	11	1	++	+	+-+	+	+-	t
				-	1			1										1
							1	1	-	-			-		H		-	1
+++	1     -   -				010	A	1	1	1:					1		TI	1	
		1-1		L.,	1-4-	1		+-		1+	-	+	110	-	+	++	1	
	4-1-1-1-		7 17	JC:	1	ν. (Λ:		10	i I		17				П			
-11	1-1-1-1-4		AUC)		In W		144	++		++		H		-	+++	++	+	
1771	+		91	00	7		1											
	14	)		Υ	1				11		-	-	+	-	H		+	
	1-1-11				11			11	i i						1	П		
	1-1/				+			+		+-+	+	1	+:	ri	++	+	-	-
1 1-12	1 - H	-	HI H			wi.i		-		11	Ħ	Ħ						
	4 1-1 1-1		-	11	-	-	1			.   -			- $ $ $  $	+	+		-	
	to pu																	
CRIBE CIR			THE AC															

### DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

GIABAN SherchPlanCorn\_V3

2

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ĄCCI		MM/YYYY), TIME:	20:03 )(H	н:мм) .
LOCA	TION: 53 Phys Usi 2nd	WILL THE	W.	-
٠,	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	E <b>-</b> €1	٥	1.6
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: YM 8000	19 mit.		
- 64	b)INSURANCE COMPANY: MSIG	. 1.		
50	CIPOLICY NUMBER: 12 29 061 028	MICC		SU-5-51000
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / TI	HIRD PARTY / THIRD	PARTY FIRE &	HEFT)
	e)MAKE & MODEL:		15	
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN	V/LORRY/MOTOR	CYCLE / OTH	ERS)
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / CO	MMERCIAL / MOTO	DRCYCLE)	10
	h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TO	ME: WUTGAC	1	(6
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR O	WN INSURANCE (Y	ES/NO)	
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CL	LAIM / REPORTING	ONLY	U. 8. 85
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER			
	Alname: Uni-Tuf Ice & Mark	uting Pie Ud	MALE / FEMA	
63	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTA	CT: 6749	N Ho of
	c)ADDRESS:			
	*			. Including
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO PO	DLICY HOLDER		(0)
3.	DRIVER Chen Thou		MALE / FEMA	
	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 67/03/19)	CONTA	CT: 90/00	501
		CONT		
	c)ADDRESS:	The second secon		
	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 3 / 2 / 980	I/DD/MM/YYYY)	11 10	**
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOO		24	70
	TYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE	24/10/2012		**************************************
4.	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE	INSURED'S COM	PANY? (YES)	NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIV	ER WITH INSURE	D:	<del></del>
5.	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAI			
	b)ROAD SURFACE: DRY WET / OTHER	RS		
	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES /NO)	(34)	9	
7.	a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	*		· ·
V.257 =	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICES	STATION:		
8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	WORT		*Ho of pass
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 605 40515	MODEL:		2000.0
0.00	b) DRIVER'S NAME: c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTA	CT.	- Clududing d
9	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE		~!·	(_)
15.00	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL	**	
To-	e) DRIVER'S NAME:		The state of the s	Ho of pass
	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		CIT	(Including
	II THOUGHT AND ONLY			. ( )
	<b>≅</b>	*	X	() .

Qmail =

lax =



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200412212G) 4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6225 7402 www.msig.com.sg

Your Ref

YM8000H

Our Ref

.

557118 (Please quote our reference when replying)

02 May 2018

URGENT

UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD 51 UBI AVE 1 #01-26 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK SINGAPORE 408933

RECEIVED 5 MAY 2018

Dear Sirs

Accident involving YM8000H and GBB4051S along 53 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK CARPARK

Policy No

29061028MKC

Date of Accident

28 Apr 2018

We have received a property damage claim from Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of GBB4051S. However, we have yet to receive your report on the accident.

Under the Motor Claims Framework, motorists are required to report any traffic accident involving their insured vehicles to their insurers within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day. Any non-reporting may affect the motorist's No Claim Discount and their rights to seek indemnity under their policy.

We urge you to make a report immediately at any of our authorized workshops or IDAC centres. The list is enclosed for your reference. Please bring your vehicle and the following documents with you:

- Driving license
- 2. Identity card
- 3. Police report, if any

If you have already filed an accident report, please accept our thanks and ignore this reminder.

Thank you.

ncerely Yours

Elaine Ngu Senior Executive Claims Services

Tel

6594 2540

Fax

6225 7402

Email

elaine\_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com

cc: Tan Insurance brokers Pte Ltd







1 of 3

Report No. T/20180518/2049

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 18/05/2018 12:31			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 9		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		THE STATE OF		
	f Informant: OK CHEON		Address: APT BLK 349 HOUGANG AVENUE 7 #08-617 SINGAR 530349			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1311034D			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 82221785			
National SINGAR	ity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 59 09/11/1958			Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: MANAGER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:		

General Inform	mation of the Accide	ent	TO CHESTA		
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 28/04/2018 00:0	Ca	pe of Location: r Park
Location: Along Road 1 UBI AVENUE		RIAL CARPARK			
Weather:	17/1/10/01/11/0001	Road Surface:		Road Sp	eed Limit:
raffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Vo	olume:
Tyge of Collis UNKNOWN	ion:		t.	Anyone o ambulan	conveyed by ce:

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
GBB4051S	Van	ТОУОТА	HIACE 3.0DX M	White		0	
YM8000H	Lorry	HINO	HINO XZU700R- HKFMS3	White		0	





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180518/2049

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

On 05/05/2018, my company, Uni-Tat Ice & Marketing Pte Ltd received a letter from MSIG insurence stating that one of our company vehicles, YM8000H was involved in an accident with GBB4051S at 53 Paya Ubi Industrial Carpark. The date of the accident on the paper was stated as 28/04/2018.

I carried out some investigative works by myself and found out that according to the coffeeshop assistant, there had been an accident at the said location at about 2000hrs. I then retrieved the GPS logger of YM8000H and discovered that at 1953hrs, the said vehicle had just returned from making some ice deliveries. The said vehicle then parked at 2004hrs nearby our unit, #01-26 located at 51 Ubi Ave 1, the building beside where the accident apparently took place.

Subsequently on 16/05/2018, I received an email from our company insurance brokers stating us to make a Police Report and to report to IDAC. As such I am lodging this report. I wish to state again that my company vehicle was not at the incident location at the time that was given to me by the coffeeshop assistant.

The driver on that day was Chen Zhou, G2103119X, HP: 90609591

That is all.





3 01 3

Report No. T/20180518/2049

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 Tel No: 1800-7449999

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Repo G / Sgt 3 MOHAMAD AKMAL BIN MOHD RO	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/05/2018 12:31
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt TANG SIEW PING	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.: 65476430  Authentication Stamp	E
NP168	NGNATURE .



### WORK PERMIT

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A) Republic of Singapore

### UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD

Sector MANUFACTURING



LORRY/ TRUCK DRIVER

25-06-2012

21-06-2016 Date of Expiry

02-07-2018

L6925527



### **VISIT PASS**

Immigration Regulations

CHEN ZHOU



03-02-1980 M

G2103119X 21-06-2016

02-07-2018

CHINESE

MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED

YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.



# YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

24 Oct 2012

Class 3

Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg Motor vehicles which are constructed to carry load or passengers and the unladen weight > 2500kg Motor vehicles which are not constructed to carry load or passengers and the unladen weight =< 7250kg load or passengers and the unladen weight =< 7250kg

NP 428A





MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

### 陳保險經紀私營有限公司 **FAN INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD**

3A/5A Aliwal Street, Chenn Leonn Building Singapore 199896 www.tib.com.sq Tel: (65) 6742 6766 Fax: (65) 8742 6669

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

Certificate of Insurance

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.300

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No. B 29061028 MKC

Excess: SGD800

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

MACCOCH

2. Name of Policyholder

Uni-Tat Ice & Marketing Pte Ltd

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

26/01/2018

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

25/01/2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

MA

for Chief Executive Officer